THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A305

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT
1986 Edition

This form is approved and recommended by the American Institute of Architects (AIA) and the
Associated General Contractors of America (ACG) for use in evaluating the qualifications of
contractors. No endorsement of the submitting party or verification of the information is made by the
AlA or AGC.

The Undersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently
complete so as not to be misleading.

SUBMITTED TO: Corporation  _X_
ADDRESS:
Partnership
Individual
SUBMITTED BY: Hutton Enterprises, Inc.
Joint Venture
ADDRESS: 6881 Kingspointe Parkway, Suite 3
Orlando, Florida 32819 Other
PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 6881 Kingspointe Parkway, Suite 3

Orlando, Florida 32819

NAME OF PROJECT: (if applicable):

TYPE OF WORK: (file separate form for each Classification of work)
__X_General Construction

______ Electrical

___ HVAC

____ Plumbing

Other

(please specify)
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ORGANIZATION

How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor in the above described
field?

31 years
How many years has your organization been in business under its present business name?
31 years

Under what other or former names has your organization operated and for how many years?

None

If your organization is a corporation, answer the following:

Date of Incorporation: 1987
State of Incorporation Florida
President: Mark H. Hutton

If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:

Date of Organization: N/A
Type of Partnership (if applicable): N/A
Names of general partner(s): N/A

If the organization is individually owner, answer the following:

Date of Organization: N/A

Name of Owner: N/A

If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals:
N/A
A305-1986 2
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LICENSING

List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business and
indicate registration or license numbers.

Florida
General Contractor CBC027068
EXPERIENCE
List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces.

Framing and Drywall
Painting and Finishing

CLAIMS AND SUITS (If the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details).

Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it?

No

Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your
organization or it’s officers?

No

Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts
within the last five years?

No

Within the last five (5) years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or
principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is
yes, please attach details.)

No
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On a separate sheet, list major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the
name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, and percent completed and scheduled completion
date:

Attachment “A”

On a separate sheet, list major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving
the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, date of completion and percentage of the cost
of the work performed with your own forces:

Attachment “B”

On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals
of your organization:

References:

Attachment “C”

Trade References:

CONCRETE:_Maxter Concrete PH # 407-286-7760
PLUMBING:__TR Plumbing, Inc. PH# 407-678-4961
ELECTRICAL:Flash Electric, Inc. PH# 407-841-4233
OTHER: B&B PH# 386-320-0223

Bank References:

BANK NAME: PHONE NO. CONTACT NAME:
SunTrust Bank 407-867-6639 Robin Horn
Surety:

Name of bonding company/address of agent:
LRA, Insurance 498 S. Lake Destiny Road, Orlando, Florida 32810

FINANCING

Financial Statement — UPON REQUEST

A305-1986 £



SIGNATURE

Dated at this _16th day of _December

Name of Organization:

By: Mark H. Hutton

Title:

2018

Hutton Enterprises, Inc

Wank 7%4&?/@

President

A305-1986

5


BrookeStrasser
Rectangle

BrookeStrasser
Typewritten Text
2018


STOZ/TE/ZT 00765 TPE S [5) YZBZE 14 'OPUE|IO 'T HUN) ‘PECY Y291) ABBOg SZ06 UOSAWOUL 307 'd1 YHON 3aV) ling Py
9102/1/1 00'8S8STY S SP8UYDIY soiLieg Jayleg LEBZE 14 'OPUBLIQ 'D0Z 2UNS MOY SI01S3AUI TSEC U] 'UBISA( 359 ] SUOREDIUNLILIO] 0.
S10Z/T/€ 00062 20€ S [2] LESZE 11 'OPUEHIO '0LL BUNS 'aALIQ SBUEID 341 00VZ J1ysJounieg paywin) Auadoid Kuaqr ‘onalie Ueq 3L AU1218S 0046
910¢/T/1 00'PI6'ELT S (2] TOBZE 1 "OPuBHQ ‘00S 21ns "3AY BURIQ S (0T SJ2UHeg 930 0/3 971 Pedisap/Al MIead H POIIN 81 Z0TY
9T0Z/1/1 00°299'99T S wnpIosue) 3§ LEBZE 14 'OPUBLID "DTT 33NS "3ALi( s3ueiQ axe popz diysiaulied payin Aadoig Ausqr) sausep auef BpLIC|4 'OPUBLIQ BAY S§eQ ¥18d 0002
910Z/1/1 00'086'00T S V/N T08ZE 14 "OpUEIIQ 0OTZ 2UNS ‘aAY 28ueIQ 'S 007 J3UMQ 10} 13 "doud JuaBy se 3u} 1|3 PIEYDR 80 03 J11 114 40/348 ‘55019 Aepy 10T 2uns ‘Amdq a3uiodsauny pp9z
S102/1/9 00°pST29T S V/N 0¥890 1D ‘ueeue) MaN ‘07 SUNS "3AY 15307 5 JanoueH aFpLiquie] Ayiles d uegieuor I SHEWE( JSIEM -MOY 51052310 G012

uopajdwo) jo a1eq unowy Peauo) P3ANYY Rumg awen P3foid
paradx3
$53130.d Uj UOLRINISUC) WY, UawydenRy

SINIFWIAOHEJIAI LNVNIL TVIDEIEWNOD

890LE0D HOD HOILOVELNOD TVHIEANID
‘DNI ‘S3SIHdYILNT
B8688966-L0F XV
668806620 INOHJ zL\\J/_..;
6182€ 14 '0aNY IO

€3Ung
AVMHUY d INIOdSONIY | BBS




ST0Z/TE/ZT 00765 TPE B (=] WCBCE 14 'OPUEIQ ‘T 3UN 'PeOY %2313 ABB0g 5706 Uosdwoy] 307 ‘41 YUON JaY lIng pay
910Z/1/1 00'858'STH S S283Y2.y soliieg Jayeg LEBZE 14 "OPUBHO "00Z 23INS "MOY SI0IS3AU| TSET '2U) “UdIsaq 15l SUONEIUNUWIGC)) 1aL
ST0Z/1/€ 00'06Z Z0E S (2] £E8TE 14 'OPUELIO "OLT 9¥INS "aAIQ SBUEIQ) €] (0bE dIysiaulied paywn Anadoid Auag)] 'onajjos ueq BALIQ 311112185 00L6
9roz/t/t 00 VI6ELT S [&) TOSBZE 14 “OpuBHO "00S 2UNS "any aBueIO °S 00T SIaUMEd 331D 0/ D11 Iedisapm/Al Aijeay HO PO 81 Z0T¥,
910Z/1/1 00799991 B WNILOSUO) S LEBCE 14 "OpuepQ ‘01T 2UNS 'aAlIQ 2BUBIQ 4B 00PZ diysiaulied pajiiin] Auiadoig Aaqr] Jauiepy auef BpLOJ] 'OpUBJIQ 'aAY SYEQ }1ed D00Z
9r0zZ/t/1 00°086'00T S V/N TOSZE 14 "OPUE|IO '001Z 3)INS "2y 2BUBIQ 'S 00T JUMO 0] 1B d0iq JUady s€ au] 'SI|3 PIEYPIY 8D 075 J11 14 dG/388 ‘55015 e TOT 2ung ‘AMyd 3uiodsauly 0097
S10Z/1/9 00'¥ST'Z91 B V/N 0FB90 LD ‘ueeURD MAN ‘00T 33NS “IAY 15N107T §9 JaroueH adpLquied Alles g ueyieuor I sBeweq 131ep -mMoY 510192110 001Z

uonajdwoe) jo aleq unowy Penuo) BN FETTN)

papadxl

awen Pafoid

55348044 UJ UO[IINIISUD)

. uawyIeny

SLNIWIAOHJIWI LNVNIAL TVIDEEWNOD

890LEOD €O HOLOVELNOD TVHINID

8688-966-L0F Xvd
6688-966-L0F ANOH

6182€E 14 '0OaNvIu0
€ 3LNS
AVAMMOHY 3LNICSONIN | 889

‘NI ‘S3SIHdHILNG




12/16/2015
Attachment "B" - Construction Projects Completed

Completion
Project Name Person/Tenant/Owner Billed Job Cost Inv.Date

Coca-Cola 2544 E. Landstreet, Orlando, FL 32824 Mr. Kurt McLaughlin DCT Property Management, LLC. 9025 Boggy Creek Rd., Unit 1, Orlando, FL 32824 S 725,000.00 5/1/2010
MM Marine 9755 Delegates Drive Parking Lot Mr. Harold Slaughter 2202 Taft Vineland Rd., Orlando FL 32837 S 36,700.00 9/20/2010
Amerisource 2100 Directors Row Building Painting Mr. Jonathan P. Garrity Cambridge Hanover 65 Locust Ave., Suite #200, New Canaan, CT 06840 S 40,320.00 11/17/2010
Betson 9550 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100 Buildout Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 33,429.68 5/12/2011
GEXPRO - 7297 Conway Road, Orlando, FL Mr. Mark Erler - ADC North LP 3340 Peachtree Road, Tower 100, Suite 1950, Atlanta, GA 30326 S 340,407.84 5/9/2011
2901 Titan Row, Suite 124 Make Ready CLP Industrial Properties, LLC ¢/o Richard Ellis 7649 Commerce Center Dr., Orlando, FL 32819 S 39,320.00 11/15/2011
Tenant Improvements 8870 Boggy Creek Rd., Suite 650 Mr. Larry Plew Tiffany Hepburn LLC 8870 Boggy Creek Rd., Suite 650, Orlando, FL 32824 S 30,436.00 1/11/2012
Thyssen Krupp Racking - 2487 Tradeport Drive, Suite 100 Ted Smith Regional Quality Manager 2487 Tradeport Drive, Suite 100, Orlando, FL 32824 S 34,680.00 4/16/2012
North Lake Business Center 337 S. North Lake Blvd. Suite1000 Christine Thollander Lincoln Property Company 300 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1575, Orlando, FL 32801 S 37,622.00 6/15/2012
1600 central FL parkway CEP fire sprinkler Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 48,425.00 6/15/2012
DCT 2125 Viscount Row Orlando, FL 32809 Mr. Kurt McLaughlin, Regional Property Manager DCT Industrial Trust 9025 Boggy Creek Road, Unit 1, Orlando, FL 32824 S 83,638.00 12/13/2012
2400 Lake Orange Drive U Tech Systems Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 35,560.00 6/14/2013
10260 Ringhaver Drive, Orlando, Florida - AMCOR Rigid Plastics Amcor Rigid Plastics 10521 S. Highway M-52, Manchester, MI 48158 S 930,000.00 7/12/2013
9603 Satellite Blvd.# 150 Ms. Kathy Carter Colliers International 622 E. Washington Street, Suite 300 Orlando, FL 32801 S 52,005.00 7/30/2013
2900 Titan Row #120 - Lasership - BU # 78856 Ms. Mary Gross BRE FL Orlando Industrial Properties, LLC Property Manager for Owner 189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1900, Orlando, FL 32801 S 29,301.00 9/26/2013
10003 Satellite Blvd. Building 205 -Healing Leaves BU # 01907 - Vendor ID # 115848 Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 56,143.00 10/18/2013
ADL 7600 Kingspointe Parkway Suite 107 Ms. Mary Gross BRE FL Orlando Industrial Properties, LLC Property Manager for Owner 189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1900, Orlando, FL 32801 S 60,197.00 9/25/2013
9600/9700 storefront - glass replacement Ms. Nancy Goldenberg Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 49,890.00 12/10/2013
Coca-Cola 2544 E. Landstreet Orlando, Florida 32824 Mr. Kurt McLaughlin DCT Property Management, LLC. 9025 Boggy Creek Rd., Unit 1, Orlando, FL 32824 S 109,361.00 12/19/2013
NYPD pizza 9900 Universal Blvd suite 100 Jeffry S. Longo, CFPM KAL Ventures, Inc. S 155,591.00 12/3/2013
Under Armour tenant improvements 10003 Satellite Blvd., suite 205 Orlando, Florida 32837 Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 52,626.00 2/7/2014
TRICOR Braun 1000 Gills Drive Orlando, Florida 32824 Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 110,520.00 2/10/2014
UTI/MMI- Bldg. 1 Renovations T&M 2202 Taft Vineland Road Orlando, FL 32837 Mr. Harold Slaughter UTI/MM)I 2202 Taft Vineland Road, Orlando, FL, 32837 S 54,569.00 11/27/2013
NYPD pizza 9900 Universal Blvd suite 100 Jeffry S. Longo, CFPM KAL Ventures, Inc. S 155,591.00 12/3/2013
2663 Tradeport Drive, Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32824- Komolo Liberty Property Limited Partnership 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 285,878.00 12/16/2013
1075 Gills Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32824- BU#67152 Make Ready Mary Gross as Agent for BRE/Crossroads Industrial, LLC ¢/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc., 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 40,259.00 1/1/2014
7600 Kingspointe Parkway Suite 103 Orlando, Florida 32819- Crownpoint Spec Space Mary Gross as Agent for BRE/DP FL, LLC ¢/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc. 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 109,166.00 1/10/2014
1125 Gills Drive, Suite 300 Orlando, Florida 32824 Crossroads Distribution Center Bldg. B Mary Gross as Agent for BRE/Crossroads Industrial, LLC ¢/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc., 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 134,403.00 1/5/2014
10003 Satellite Bivd,, suite 205 Orlando, Florida 32837-Under Armor- tenant improvements Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 52,626.00 2/7/2014
4201 Vineland Bldg. | Suite 4&5 Orlando, FL 32811-Speedpro S. Dee Smart, RPA/Director of Property Management Tower Realty Partners, Inc., 2701 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 225, Maitland, FL 32751 S 39,421.00 3/5/2014
1000 Gills Drive Orlando, Florida 32824-TricorBraun Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 110,520.00 2/10/2014
5615 Old Winter Garden Road Orlando, Florida 32811- Teph Seal Auto Appearance Paul Dalesio Teph Seal Auto Appearance 5615 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL 32811 S 142,541.00 3/21/2013
715 W. St. Rd. 434 Suites A-N Longwood, Florida 32750- Security Monitoring Garrison Orlando Flex Longwood, LLC c/o Lincoln Property Company of Florida 300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1575, Orlando, FL 32801 S 101,863.00 3/25/2014
4601 SW 34th Street , Suite 107 Orlando FL 32811 BRE FL Orlando Ind. Prpts., LLC., 200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 169,067.00 3/25/2014
2416 Lake Orange Dr #160 Orlando, FL- Lennox Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 31,538.00 3/25/2014
9700 Satellite Dr- Make Ready Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 32,790.00 3/11/2014
9603 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100 Orlando, Florida 32812- Valspar 9603 Satellite Blvd., LLC ¢/o Colliers International Cen. Fl. 622 E. Washington St., Suite 300, Orlando, FL 32801 S 101,316.00 3/25/2014
7101 TPC Drive, Orlando, FL 32822- Control Laser- Tenant Requested Electrical items Fred Nielsen Control Laser Corporation 2419 Lake Orange Dr., Orlando, FL 32837 S 46,879.00 5/6/2014
9600 Satellite Blvd.- Make Ready Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 50,718.00 4/25/2014
9755 Delegates Dr. Orlando, FL 32837- MM Building 2 Renovation- interior alterations MMI Delegates Drive 9755 Delegates Drive, Orlando, Florida 32837 S 491,770.00 4/26/2014
5764 S. Semoran Blvd. Orlando, Florida 32822- Attorney's Title Fund- Interior Alterations Garrison Orlando Flex Airport, LLC c/o Lincoln Property Company of Florida 300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1575, Orlando, Florida 32801 S 138,115.49 5/25/2014
2901 Titan Row #102 & #104 Mary Gross BRE/Crossroads Industrial, LLC ¢/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc. as Agent, 200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 30,355.26 4/25/2014
7101 TPC Drive, Suite 100 Orlando, Florida 32822- Victory Tailgate Move out Repairs Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 35,472.00 5/9/2014
7022 TPC drive, Suite 550 Orlando, Florida 32822- FANTO Group Liberty Property Limited Partnership 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, Florida 32837 S 166,102.00 6/26/2014
3835 St. Valentine Way- Service Contract#66534- BU#73361- Concrete work -portion only Mary Gross c/o CBRE, Inc. as agent for BRE/Florland Industrial Properties, LLC 200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 36,120.00 6/18/2014
7101 TPC Drive suite 100, Orlando, FL 32822- Control Laser Mr. Daniel Colletto Liberty Property Trust 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 79,925.00 6/9/2014
5800 (a) & 5800 (b) S. Semoran Bivd Orlando, FL 32822- Interior Alterations Garrison Orlando Flex Airport, LLC c/o Lincoln Property Company of Florida 300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1575, Orlando, Florida 32801 S 84,352.00 7/25/2014
6918 Presidents Drive Orlando, Florida 32819- Interior Alterations Liberty Property Limited Partnership 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110 Orlando, FL 32837 S 167,681.00 6/17/2014
4664 LB McLeod Rd, Bldg. 4640- Tenant Improvement Build Qut Darlene Gaskins/ Kathy Carter 33rd Street Industrial c/o Colliers International Central Florida 622 E. Washington Street, Suite 300, Orlando, FL 32801 S 51,800.00 8/6/2014
9500 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100- Interior Alterations -Valspar Kathy Carter 9500 Satellite Blvd., LLC c/o CITE Partners 100 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 500, Orlando, FL 32801 S 170,000.00 9/23/2014
2416 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 100 Orlando, FL 32837- PerformRX- Demo & Interior alterations Liberty Property Limited Partnership 2400 Lake Orange Drive, Suite 110, Orlando, FL 32837 S 1,538,569.00 9/9/2014
1125 Gills Drive, #800- BU#67152 Orlando, FL 32824 Mary Gross as Agent for BRE/Crossroads Industrial, LLC ¢/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc., 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 113,606.00 11/10/2014
135 W. Central Blvd,. Suite 340 Orlando, FL 32801- C4 Relocation Rebecca Stein, Prop. Mgmt. c/o Towers Reality Asset Mgmt., Inc. 2701 Maitland Center Pkwy. Suite 225 Maitland, FL S 62,186.00 12/22/2014
7576 Brokerage Drive Orlando, Florida 32809 Contract No. 86505- BU#78855 Mary Gross BRE/DP FL, LLC c/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc as Property Manager for Owner 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 $ 103,842.00 12/4/2014
3601 Vineland Road, Suite 1 Orlando, FL 32811- Your Pro Kitchen Sandra Hamberg Your Pro Kitchen 3601 Vineland Road, Orlando, FL 32811 S 74,250.00 1/6/2015
Sinda 4102 LB McLeod Kathy Carter 9500 Satellite Blvd., LLC ¢/o CITE Partners//CH Realty/Westpark 100 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 500, Orlando, FL 32801 S 49,035.00 4/15/2015
LT Trading Mary Gross BRE/DP FL, LLC c/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc. as Property Manager for Owner 200 S. Orange Ave, Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 9,500.00 4/30/2015
Orlando Weekly - 16 W. Pine Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 Lockout Reality Group, LLC 50 Lochspur Lane, Moreland Hills, Ohio 44022 S 187,014.00 4/30/2015
Elite Tradeshow Ramp - 3320 Vineland Road, Suite B, Orlando, Florida Kathy Carter 9500 Satellite Blvd., LLC c¢/o CITE Partners/CH Realty/Westpark 100 S. Orange Ave., Suite 500, Orlando, FL 32801 S 33,399.00 4/30/2015
Equity First Realty At Park Center Shannon Martin as agent for GA LB Mcleod , LLC as agent for Colliers International 300 S. Orange Ave., Ste.1575, Orlando, FL 32801 S 100,582.00 5/16/2015
Audie Expo Shannon Martin as agent for GA LB MclLeod, LLC ¢/c Colliers International Central Florida 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1300, Orlando, FL 32801 S 131,355.00 6/1/2015
St. Lukes' Church Renovations St. Lukes Methodist Church 4851 S. Apopka Vineland Rd., Orlando, FL 32819 S 525,000.00 6/15/2015

Mary Gross c/o CBRE as agent Property Manager for GLP US Mgmt., LLC - Owner 200 5. Orange Ave., Suite 2100, Orlando, FL 32801 S 94,656.00 8/1/2015

2900 Titan Row, Suite 126




12/16/2015

Attachment "C"

ENTERPRISES, INC.

6881 KINGSPOINTE PARKWAY
SUITE3
ORLANDO, FL 32819

PHONE: 407-996-8899
Fax: 407-996-8898

GENERAL CONTRACTOR CB C027068
COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
CLIENT REFERENCE LIST
CLIENT CONTACT NAME CONTACT INFORMATION
2202 W. Taft Vineland Road
Orlando, Florida 32837
UTI/MMI Glenn Hilley Phone 407-240-2422 Ext.21135
Email: ghilley@uti.edu
200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2100
Orlando, Florida 32801
CBRE Kevin Hoover Phone 407-404-5018

Email: kevin.hoover@cbre.com

Commercial Management, inc.

6220S. 0.B.T., #163
Orlando, Florida 32809
Lou Wingate Phone 407-851-4500
Email: louw@cmaorlando.com

C4 Architecture

4700 Millenia Blvd., Suite 390
Orlando, Florida 32839
Phone 407-363-6136, Ext.201
lark h
RIS AR Cell # 407-221-7864
Email: cstranahan@cd4architecture.com

DCT Industrial Trust

9025 Boggy Creek Road, Suite 1
Orlando, Florida 32824

Todd Watson Phone 407-816-8400

Email: twatson@dctindustrial.com

GLP Management, LLC.E

c/o CB Richard Ellis, Inc.
200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 2100
Mary Gross Orlando, Florida 32801
Phone 407 404-5066
Email: mary.gross@cbre.com

Liberty Property Trust

2400 Lake Orange Dr., Suite 110
Orlando, Florida 32837

Stephen J. Whitley Phone 407-447-1776

Email: swhitley@libertyproperty.com

Cite Partners, LLC

100 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 500
Orlando, Florida 32801

Kathy Carter Phone 407-930-1800

Email: kathy.carter@citepartners.com

Farmer Architecture

941 Lake Baldwin Lane
Orlando, Florida 32814

Dan Farmer Phone 321-441-3320
